The standard metric for the financial performance of transit
routes is farebox recovery. In 2015, the farebox recovery for
the three routes operated by the MBTA ranged between 58%
and 74%. The projected farebox recovery with a $6.50 fare
and the leased vessels described is 69%. With a $10 fare, the

Quincy and Columbia Point Ferry46

projected farebox recovery is 56.5%
Pro Forma

The financial pro forma that follows incorporates projected
operating revenues and expenses in addition to the required
capital investments for year-round service seven days a
week. The 2019 pro forma laid out below is a one-year
snapshot that is best for comparing the operational costs and

revenues of the scenarios. A complete 20-year pro forma
for both scenarios can be found in the appendix. In the full
pro formas, the first year of service is assumed to be 2020
for the Squantum Point service and 2022 for the Columbia
Point service. The capital investment needs in the last row are
identified only for the first few years of service.

One Year Pro Forma (2019)

Operations $6.50 fare
Weekdays only

$6.50 fare
with Weekends

$10 fare
Weekdays only

$10 fare
with Weekends

Operating Revenue
   Fare 2,092,000 2,251,000 1,713,000 1,843,000
   Other Operating 167,000 180,000 137,000 147,000
Total Operating Revenue 2,259,000 2,431,000 1,850,000 1,990,000
Operating Expenses
   Vessel
   Crew Labor 744,000 1,060,000 744,000 1,060,000
   Fuel 907,000 1,236,000 907,000 1,236,000
   Maintenance 291,000 354,000 291,000 354,000
   Insurance 230,000 230,000 230,000 230,000
   Lease 474,000 556,000 474,000 556,000
   Other 37,000 50,000 37,000 50,000

Subtotal 2,683,000 3,486,000 2,683,000 3,486,000
   Shoreside
   Insurance 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000
   Miscellaneous Facility 110,000 110,000 110,000 110,000

Subtotal 113,000 113,000 113,000 113,000
   Management and Support 354,000 452,000 354,000 452,000
Total Operating Expense 3,150,000 4,051,000 3,150,000 4,051,000
Net Operating Expense (-891,000) (-1,620,000) (-1,300,000) (-2,061,000)
Farebox Recovery 71.7% 60.2% 58.7% 49.1%
Total Capital Investment
Required

9,945,000 9,945,000 9,945,000 9,945,000

47Finances

Assumptions
Escalation Rates
The financial plan has a 20-year planning horizon and both

revenue and expenses were assumed to escalate over time.
The Consumer Price Index (CPI) was used to inflate all of
the future operating costs except for fuel. The CPI was also
used to adjust operating revenue to maintain 2018 constant
dollar levels throughout the projections. Additionally, the
US Energy Information Administration (EIA) annual energy